INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Revision Date: April 5, 2012
VCX-6400-E      MPEG-2/4/JPEG Encoder, IP
VCX-6400-ER   MPEG-2/4/JPEG Encoder, IP Rack Mount
Core Tec Communications, LLC
2950 Lake Emma Rd
Suite 1030
Lake Mary, FL 32746 USA

Miscellaneous Settings
CAMERA [n]
 Store a user defined camera type code 0..255
This is a current list of the Cameras we support:
Cohu = 1
 Philips_Bosch  = 2
 Pelco = 3
 Vicon = 4
 RVision = 5
 Panasonic = 6
CAMERAID [n]
 Store a user defined camera ID code 0..255
                                   VCX-6400-E Installation and Operating Instructions Page 34
DISPLAY <VIDEO | COM | IP | SAP | FTP | SNMP | MISC>
 This command displays current encoder settings. Entering DISPLAY only provides all settings.
Adding the VIDEO, COM, IP, SAP, FTP, SNMP, or MISC displays those respective settings specifically.
 Example Command: DISPLAY IP (displays current IP encoder settings)
WD
The watchdog is a timer that will perform a complete reset of the device if the firmware encounters a
lockup condition. The parameter is “0” or “1”, where “1” enables and “0” disables the watchdog
function.  Enabling the watchdog allows the VCX-6400 devices to recover from some fatal error
conditions without user intervention.
Default: 0 (OFF)
Example Command: WD 1 (enables watchdog)
AUTOREBOOT
This command permits a periodic timed reboot of the device. The parameter is the number of
seconds between reboots.
Default: 0 (off)
Example: AUTOREBOOT 3600
AUTOSTART
This command sets a periodic timed restart of the video encoder/decoder. The parameter is the
number of seconds between starts.
Default decoder: 0 (off)
Default encoder:  28800 (8 hours)
Example: AUTOSTART 3600
300 seconds equals 5 minutes
3600 seconds equals 1 hour
DATE
Example: DATE [yyyy:mm:dd]
TIME
When entering time, it needs to be typed in in 24 hour notation.
                                   VCX-6400-E Installation and Operating Instructions Page 35
Example: TIME [hh:mm<:ss>]
JOIN VIDEO MULTICAST
Example: JVM [1|0]
1=on
0=off
                                   VCX-6400-E Installation and Operating Instructions Page 36
Specifications
PHYSICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL
Dimensions
11.0” x 5.25”
Mounting
 R-12 Card Cage Enclosure
Weight
 .6 pounds
Temperature
 -20 degrees to + 70 degrees Centigrade
(-4 to 158 degrees Fahrenheit)
Humidity
 0 to 95% non-condensing
POWER REQUIREMENTS
From Enclosure
CONNECTORS
Video
 NTSC/PAL BNC
Power
 From Back-plane (36 pin Molex)